DISTRICT COURT, DENVER COUNTY STATE OF COLORADO

1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 DATE FILED: February 21, 2020 4:21 PM FILING ID: 5EDA7C56418B4

CASE NUMBER: 2018CV33011

DAVID S. CHEVAL, Acting Securities Commissioner for the State of Colorado,

Plaintiff,

V.

GARY DRAGUL, GDA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, and GDA REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC,

Defendants. ▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorneys for Defendant Gary J. Dragul Paul L. Vorndran, Atty. Reg. No. 22098 Christopher S. Mills, Atty. Reg. No. 42042

Jones & Keller, P.C.

1999 Broadway, Suite 3150

Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303-573-1600

Email: pvorndran@joneskeller.com

cmills@joneskeller.com

Case No. 2018CV33011

Courtroom: 424

DEFENDANT GARY DRAGUL'S NOTICE REGARDING RECEIVER'S MOTION TO ABANDON ASH & BELLAIRE PROPERTIES

Defendant Gary Dragul, through his attorneys, notifies the Court that he is considering whether to object or otherwise respond to Receiver's Motion to Abandon Ash & Bellaire Properties filed February 21, 2020. Pursuant to the Stipulated Order Appointing Receiver entered August 30, 2018 at ¶ 34, Defendant Dragul is entitled to object within ten (10) days following service of a motion filed by Receiver.

Dated this 21st day of February, 2020.

s/ Paul L. Vorndran Paul L. Vorndran, #22098 Christopher S. Mills, #42042

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT GARY J. DRAGUL

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Ιŀ	nereby	certify	that	on this	21st da	ay of Fe	ebruary, 2	2020, a	true a	and corr	ect copy	of the
foregoing	DEF	ENDA	NT	GARY	DRA	GUL'S	NOTIO	CE RI	EGAR	DING	RECEIV	VER'S
MOTION	TO.	ABANI	DON	ASH &	BELI	LAIRE	PROPE	RTIES	S was f	filed and	d served	via the
Colorado	Court	E-filing	g syste	em to al	l parties	s of reco	ord.					

s/ Emily Morse-Lee
Emily Morse-Lee